

Addendum 1

Record of Addenda to Tender Documents

Request for Proposals for the Provision of Integrated Waste Management Services for a Period of Three (3) Years at Airports Company South Africa – OR Tambo International Airport. Tender Reference number ORTIA7293/2023/RFP

We confirm that the following communications received from the Employer before the submission of this response for Tenders, amending the Tenders documents, have been taken into account in this response:					
	Date	Title or Details			

List of Returnable Documents

Signed		Date		
Name		Position		
Tenderer Name				

Kindly comply to the above requirement when preparing and submitting your bid proposal

The tracked changes (highlighted in green) on both Tender and NEC Documents attached, for inclusion in the addendum as follows:

TENDER DOCUMENT:

- 1. Section 3 Evaluation Criteria, 3.3 Mandatory Requirements, c) A Valid Waste Accreditation Permit by the Ekurhuleni Municipality in name(s) of the bidding entity.
- 2. Section 4 Returnable Documents, 4.1 Mandatory Returnable Documents, c) A Valid Waste Accreditation Permit by the Ekurhuleni Municipality in name(s) of the bidding entity.
- 3. Section 2 Background/Purpose/Scope of work, Collection Schedule table changed and total number at the bottom changes as well.
- 4. Section 2 Scope of work, 2.2 Certain type of waste not handled under this contract removed, e.g medical and fluorescent tubes.
- 5. Section 2 Site specific activity schedule, waste collection times added and specified

List of Returnable Documents

T2.1

Page |2

- 6. Section 2 11m3 hazardous waste skip moved under airside waste transfer station to Cargo airside transfer station.
- 7. Section 2 Staff numbers for waste transfer stations Airside, Domestic and International changed.
- 8. Section 2 Provision for relief staff when costing included.
- 9. Section 2 Odour cure unit type added for Airside, Domestic and International stations.
- 10. Section 2 Gulley waste containers removed.
- 11. Section 2 Liquid waste drum containers removed.
- 12. Section 2 Fluorescent tubes waste removed.
- 13. Section 2 9 hours day shifts time changed to start at 8:00 instead of 7:00.
- 14. First and second page of this document Tender closing date changed from 2nd to 6th May 2024.

NEC DOCUMENT:

- 1. Section A Price schedule for one month,
- 2. 1.5 Changed number of General Workers to 2
- 3. 1.6 Added AIT and AVOP training costs.
- 4. 1.8 Provided provisional sum of R25 000
- 5. 1.9 Clarified how mark-up should be obtained.
- 6. 2.1 Added 15 Western Precinct wheelie bin numbers totalling all bins to 75 including security ones.
- 7. 3.2 Changed number of skips in 3 categories of 6m3,11m3 and 18m3 and added compactor bins separate line.
- 8. 3.6 Changed number of odour cure systems to 3 by adding airside station.
- 9. 3.14 Changed number of labours required under quantity.
- 10. 3.15 Changed number of labours required under quantity.
- 11. 3.16 Changed number of labours required under quantity and shift start time to 8:00
- 12. 1.2 Location of works Certain type of waste not handled under this contract removed, e.g., medical, and fluorescent tubes.
- 13. 2 General Specifications VEHICLES, all vehicles to be used must not be older than 5 years...instead of 7 years as initially stipulated.